the JSE Listings Requirements, the Group reports headline earnings in accordance with Circular 2/2013: Headline Earnings as issued by
the South African Institute of Chartered Accountants.

These financial statements were prepared under the supervision of the financial director, A S Lee CA (SA).

reStAteMent oF prior yeAr reSultS
During the period under review the Group changed the accounting policy as it relates to owner-occupied buildings, from initially being
recognised at cost and subsequently revalued to approximate fair value, to now the cost convention whereby owner-occupied buildings
are being initially recognised at cost and subsequently measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any impairment losses.
The adjustments in respect of the measurement change were not treated as movements in the current financial year, but as adjustments to
the comparative consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2014 and the comparative consolidated
statement of financial position as at 31 March 2014 and 31 March 2013. The comparative results were restated as follows:

Rand thousands
previously

reported
Change in

policy

restated
impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement of
financial position on 31 march:
2014

non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  838 496  (121 960)  716 536
equity
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  2 717 969  (103 906)  2 614 063
non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities  486 583  (18 054)  468 529

2013
non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  418 605  (100 623)  317 982
Deferred tax assets  42 093  7 510  49 603
equity
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  1 460 586  (84 713)  1 375 873
Non-controlling interest  –  –  –
non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities  8 400  (8 400)  –

impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement of
comprehensive income on 31 march:
2014

Decrease in other comprehensive income, net of tax  19 193  (19 193)  –

2013

Decrease in other comprehensive income, net of tax 23 489 (23 489) –

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 mARCH 2015

Seardel Integrated Annual Report 2015 49

BuSineSS CoMBinAtionS
During the year the Group acquired 100% of Longkloof Limited, which houses the offshore media assets. The total purchase consideration
was R497 million and the goodwill through the business combination was R130 million. This goodwill was subsequently impaired by the
Group given the reinvestment required to turn the Longkloof assets around.

On 1 March 2015 the Group acquired 50% plus one share of Coleske Artists Proprietary Limited (“Coleske”) and Afrikaans is Groot
Proprietary Limited (“AIG”) for a total purchase consideration of R42 million. Goodwill through business combinations based on the

[…]

income. The results of the change in accounting policy have been separately disclosed in the statement of changes in equity
with further restatement and disclosure as per the note 39.

39 reStatement of prior year reSultS
During the period under review the Group changed the accounting policy as it relates to owner-occupied buildings, from
initially being recognised at cost and subsequently revalued to approximate fair value, to  the cost convention, whereby
owner-occupied buildings are initially recognised at cost and subsequently measured at cost less accumulated depreciation
and any impairment losses. The adjustments in respect of the measurement change were not treated as movements in
the current financial year, but as adjustments to the comparative consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the
year ended 31 March 2014 and the comparative consolidated statements of financial position as at 31 March 2014 and
31 March 2013. The comparative results were restated as follows:

Previously
reported

policy
R000’s

Change in
Restated

R000’s
Restated

R000’s
impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement
of financial position on 31 march 2014:

non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  838 496 (121 960) 716 536

equity

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  2 717 969 (103 906)  2 614 063
Non-controlling interest – – –

non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  486 583 (18 054) 468 529

impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement
of financial position on 31 march 2013:

non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  418 605 (100 623)  317 982
Deferred tax assets  42 093  7 510  49 603

equity

Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent  1 460 586 (84 713)  1 375 873
Non-controlling interest – – –

non-current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities  8 400 (8 400) –

impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement
of comprehensive income on 31 march 2014:

Decrease in other comprehensive income, net of tax  19 193 (19 193) –

impact of changes in accounting policy on consolidated statement
of comprehensive income on 31 march 2013:

Decrease in other comprehensive income, net of tax  23 489 (23 489) –

74 Seardel Annual Financial Statements 2015

Notes to the fiNaNcial statemeNts (coNtiNued)
foR the YeaR eNded 31 maRch

40 Share incentive Scheme
equity settled
The Seardel Long-Term Incentive Trust was established on 17 February 2010. With effect from 1 October 2014 the
participants of the Seardel Long-Term Share Incentive Scheme (the Scheme) have no further rights under the Scheme and
all unvested share options issued in terms of the Scheme have lapsed. This is a result of the change in control of the relevant
employer company which came as a result of an internal restructure. The information below relates mainly to informaiton of